

SB063_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB25-063 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (SB 063_L.004), page 2, line 24,
2 strike "THE INSTITUTE BOARD" and substitute "A CHARTER SCHOOL".
- 3 Page 2, line 30, after "SCHOOLS" insert "THAT ARE NOT CHARTER SCHOOLS
4 AND".
- 5 Page 2, line 38, strike "ALL INSTITUTE CHARTER SCHOOLS." and substitute
6 "THE CHARTER SCHOOL".
- 7 Page 2, line 39, strike "THE INSTITUTE BOARD" and substitute "EACH
8 CHARTER SCHOOL".
- 9 Page 3, line 2, strike "THE INSTITUTE BOARD" and substitute "A CHARTER
10 SCHOOL".
- 11 Page 3, line 8, strike "THE INSTITUTE BOARD" and substitute "A CHARTER
12 SCHOOL".
- 13 Page 3, line 32, strike "INSTITUTE BOARD" and substitute "A CHARTER
14 SCHOOL".
- 15 Page 3, line 42, strike "AND THE INSTITUTE BOARD" and substitute "OR A
16 CHARTER SCHOOL".
- 17 Page 4, line 3, strike "THE INSTITUTE BOARD" and substitute "A CHARTER
18 SCHOOL".
- 19 Page 4, line 19, after "A" insert "PUBLIC".
- 20 Page 4, line 23, strike "INSTITUTE BOARD'S" and substitute "CHARTER
21 SCHOOL'S".
- 22 Strike "INSTITUTE BOARD" and substitute "CHARTER SCHOOL" on: **Page 3**,
23 lines 5, 34, and 36; and **Page 4**, lines 4 and 5, 8 and 27.
- 24 Strike "THE INSTITUTE BOARD" and substitute "EACH CHARTER SCHOOL"
25 on **Page 2**, lines 36 and 41.

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *